

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22054 OF 2024

In

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTRY 67 OF 2024

Pratibha Sambhaji DongarePETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Anant PatilRESPONDENT

Rajesh Ranglan , Shreya Tiwari i/by Dinesh Tiwari for
Applicant.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 18th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)