

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22054 OF 2024  
IN  
CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY NO. 67 OF 2024**

Pratibha Sambhaji Dongare ...Applicant

**In the matter of**

Pratibha Sambhaji Dongare ...Petitioner

**Vs.**

Rajesh Anant Patil ...Respondent

-----  
Adv. Lakshita Fatnani a/w Shreya Tiwari i/by Dinesh Tiwari for the Applicant.  
Adv. P. Menon h/f J. Mishra for the Caveator.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 3RD JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C.:-**

1. Request for time was made by Learned Counsel for the Caveator.
2. At his request, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2025, high on board.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**