

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :**

53. IA(L)/16991/2024  
IN CTS(L)/20890/2023
54. IA(L)/20527/2024  
IN CTS(L)/6487/2022
55. IA(L)/21881/2024  
IN CTS/24/2023
56. IA(L)/22054/2024  
IN CTS/67/2024

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

**Date : 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**

None present for Applicants (Sr. No. 53,54,55)

**Mr. Dinesh Tiwari, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. No. 56)**

Mr. Prerith Menon i/b. Ditendra Mishra, Advocate for Respondent / Caveatrix  
(Sr. No. 56)

Mr. Jagdish Singh, Advocate for Respondent / Caveator (Sr. No. 53)

PC.: Perused Office Objections raised by Scrutiny Officer/s.

By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Applicants to remove office objections on the Interim Applications and get the same numbered and/or registered within **four weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Interim Applications to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**